
 CC UNION HELMOND WEDVLUCHT VANUIT Dax 2011        MET  232 DUIVEN OP 29/07/11 OM 12.00 UUR  HE-A30-BLAD  1

  CPL --->  VPL NAAM               VER AFSTAND AD GT  RINGNR   Z-TIJD  MET/MIN CC.PNT VERPNT  BEDRAG

    1    6    1 J. Berkers           TE1002403 08 03 8.4123985 133231  919.198 1100.2 1100.2
    2    9    1 Comb J. Keunen & Zn  HP 999411 07 03 7.2050578 133753  911.968 1083.0 1100.2
    3    7    1 P. van der Aa        LB1005890 10 03 6.4054373 134908  908.553 1065.7 1100.2
    4    5    1 W. van de Heuvel     PA 999892 14 06 6.0762075 134359  907.357 1048.5 1100.2
    5   11    2 W. van de Heuvel     PA   02   14 04 7.3740912 134515  906.315 1031.2  933.5
    6   16    2 J. Berkers           TE   02   08 06 7.4092340 134938  904.994 1014.0 1033.5
    7   17    2 P. van der Aa        LB   02   10 09 7.3745580 140207  898.022  996.8 1041.4
    8   24    3 M. de Groot          LB1005807 06 06 8.4119014 141930  884.225  979.5  982.6
    9   10    2 Comb J. Keunen & Zn  HP   02   07 04 4.0458609 141752  879.866  962.3 1000.2
   10   37    3 Comb J. Keunen & Zn  HP   03   07 05 5.0558331 141803  879.724  945.0  900.2

   11   35    3 W. van de Heuvel     PA   03   14 07 9.3948373 142118  877.637  927.8  766.9
   12   23    4 H. Coolen            LB1003013 08 05 7.3745611 142541  877.002  910.5  923.7
   13   30    3 H. Schepers          TE1003075 06 05 9.4156142 143103  872.960  893.3  966.9
   14         1 H. van Bijsterveld   HO 996065 02 02 7.3749714 142447  871.601  876.1 1100.2
   15   27    4 J.M.G. Adriaans      PA 999917 08 05 8.3849541 143159  869.505  858.8  600.2
   16   43    4 J. Berkers           TE   03   08 07 8.4123997 144044  865.084  841.6  900.2
   17   40    5 P. van der Aa        LB   03   10 02 6.4054361 145552  856.903  824.3  864.9
   18   29    6 J.G.M. Mens          LB1007670 07 07 9.3944337 145956  855.446  807.1  806.1
   19         7 H. van de Horst      LB1006092 09 05 6.0757769 145809  855.411  789.9  747.3
   20   25    1 J.TH.M. Meulendijks  ST1003302 10 09 9.4150955 150149  850.388  772.6 1100.2

   21         8 M.H.A. van Hoof      LB1003189 08 03 7.4086419 150426  848.400  755.4  688.4
   22   44    4 H. van de Kimmenade  HP 999028 05 02 4.0458808 145949  848.192  738.1  800.2
   23   28    9 H. Coolen            LB   02   08 07 8.4119062 150442  848.070  720.9  629.6
   24   31   10 M. de Groot          LB   02   06 02 8.4119019 151204  845.168  703.7  570.8
   25         2 J.TH.M. Meulendijks  ST   02   10 02 7.4086013 151124  843.536  686.4  975.2
   26         3 J. van Hoof          ST1000189 04 03 5.0561650 150833  842.938  669.2  850.2
   27   34    5 J.M.G. Adriaans      PA   02   08 01 7.3749499 151210  840.149  651.9  433.5
   28   32   11 H. Coolen            LB   03   08 02 8.1778567 151554  840.114  634.7  512.0
   29        12 J.G.M. Mens          LB   02   07 02 6.4054170 152631  836.567  617.5  453.1
   30   51    5 H. Schepers          TE   02   06 04 8.4124288 152457  833.846  600.2  833.5

   31        13 M. de Groot          LB   03   06 01 5.4020420 152817  833.806  583.0  394.3
   32        14 H. Coolen            LB   04   08 06 4.4172394 152514  833.598  565.7  335.5
   33   39   15 Fr. van Wel          LB1005356 06 01 8.3845098 152836  833.213  548.5  276.7
   34   46    6 J.M.G. Adriaans      PA   03   08 04 9.3948569 152354  831.947  531.2  266.9
   35   41      W. van de Heuvel     PA   04   14 02 6.0762045 153043  827.234  514.0
   36         6 Luud van de Boogaart TE1005992 10 04 7.2050668 154005  825.870  496.8  766.9
   37         5 Comb J. Keunen & Zn  HP   04   07 06 8.3848656 153329  824.948  479.5  700.2
   38        16 G. Brouwers          LB1005038 04 02 8.4118835 154054  824.535  462.3  217.8
   39        17 Fr. van Wel          LB   02   06 06 0.3045141 154936  818.960  445.0  159.0
   40   47      P. van der Aa        LB   04   10 08 8.3845383 155523  815.553  427.8

   41   50      W. van de Heuvel     PA   05   14 01 4.0459405 154911  814.786  410.6
   42         6 H. van Stiphout      HP 999015 15 13 8.4123629 155410  810.768  393.3  600.2
   43         7 J. Berkers           TE   04   08 04 8.4124006 155921  810.120  376.1  700.2
   44   48    7 H. van de Kimmenade  HP   02   05 01 8.3848765 155909  807.514  358.8  500.2
   45         4 H. van de Aa         ST1002198 09 02 6.1289302 160553  805.700  341.6  725.2
   46           J.M.G. Adriaans      PA   04   08 02 8.3849542 160335  805.356  324.4
   47   52      P. van der Aa        LB   05   10 06 5.0554917 161407  803.351  307.1
   48   49    8 H. van de Kimmenade  HP   03   05 03 3.4119174 162108  793.415  289.9  400.2
   49         9 H. van de Kimmenade  HP   04   05 04 8.4123778 163956  781.743  272.6  300.2
   50           W. van de Heuvel     PA   06   14 11 9.3948337 164116  781.613  255.4

   51         8 H. Schepers          TE   03   06 03 9.4156153 164926  779.127  238.2  633.5
   52   54      P. van der Aa        LB   06   10 07 8.3845393 165449  778.061  220.9
   53        10 R. van de Westerlo   HP1001774 03 01 6.1308337 165038  777.392  203.7  200.2
   54   57      P. van der Aa        LB   07   10 10 9.3944281 170049  774.466  186.4
   55           W. van de Laar       PA 998391 02 02 9.1418332 165459  772.160  169.2
   56           A. Barten            LB1004635 03 03 0.4183948 170352  771.679  151.9
   57           P. van der Aa        LB   08   10 04 7.4086733 170711  770.688  134.7
   58         9 P. Ceelen            TE1001663 07 04 7.4092542 171114  765.076  117.5  566.9
             10 J. Berkers           TE   05   08 02 6.4060970 172355  758.295         500.2
             11 J.W. Mikesz          TE1001661 12 10 8.3848929 175621  739.579         433.5

              5 J.TH.M. Meulendijks  ST   03   10 04 7.3744973 180355  736.683         600.2
             12 P. Ceelen            TE   02   07 01 8.4124297 183245  720.232         366.9
             13 J.W. Mikesz          TE   02   12 04 7.3749156 184020  716.316         300.2
             14 J.W. Mikesz          TE   03   12 03 8.4124108 184951  711.474         233.5
             15 J. Berkers           TE   06   08 01 8.4123987 185855  707.454         166.9
              6 J.TH.M. Meulendijks  ST   04   10 01 8.3844822 192650  694.406         475.2



  RECAPITULATIE POELES   DD : 290711    BESTEMMING : Dax 2011

 VERG   DUI DEEL  ---POELE 1:4------------------  1:10     1:25  HWH SP1 SP2 SP3  S2  S3  S4
        VEN  NEM  10  20  30  40  50 100 200 500  50 100  50 100  10  10  25  50  50  50  50   A   B   C   D   E

 2201    30    4                                                                                                    
 2204    66   12                                                                                                    
 2240    39    7                                                                                                    
 2241    57    8                                                                                                    
 2249    24    3                                                                                                    
 2250    16    3                                                                                                    

 TOT.   232   37

                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                    

     BETREFT : CC HELMOND



RECLAMES E29 Poitiers            24-07-2011                                                                   

===========================================                                                                   
GEEN                                                                                                          

RECLAMES J29 Peronne             24-07-2011                                                                   
===========================================                                                                   
GEEN                                                                                                          

RECLAMES X29 Peronne             24-07-2011                                                                   
===========================================                                                                   
GEEN                                                                                                          

 PUNTENOVERZICHT         DD : 29/07/11  BESTEMMING : Dax 2011           UNION HELMOND

     STAND OVERNACHTFOND

                       ----ONAANGEWEZEN DUIVEN------   --------AANGEWEZEN 1 DUIF--------
VER.  NAAM             UNION HELMOND  VERENIGING          UNION HELMOND   VERENIGING

2201 J.TH.M. Meulendi   1-11628.6    1-12497.2              1- 3337.9    1- 3772.3
2249 W. van de Heuvel   2-10737.8    1-10638.8              4- 2379.6    1- 1958.6
2249 J.M.G. Adriaans    3- 9170.2    2- 8310.2              3- 2475.9    2- 1803.2
2204 P. van der Aa      4- 9106.4    1- 9973.0             19- 1167.5    6- 1258.2
2204 H. Coolen          5- 7758.9    2- 8549.4              2- 2491.3    1- 2714.6
2241 J.W. Mikesz        6- 7213.2    1- 8925.9              5- 2349.9    1- 2625.2
2204 Fr. van Wel        7- 6381.0    3- 6897.3              6- 2282.9    3- 2215.3
2250 H. van Bijsterve   8- 5895.5    1- 9432.4             12- 1616.2    1- 2604.4
2240 Comb J. Keunen &   9- 5811.0    1- 7771.3              7- 2110.3    1- 2999.3
2204 J.G.M. Mens       10- 5695.5    4- 6032.9             30-  749.8    9-  679.9
2204 M. de Groot       11- 5244.4    5- 5468.0             13- 1581.5    4- 1451.5
2201 J. van Hoof       12- 4764.7    2- 4176.3              9- 2018.6    2- 1675.2
2240 H. van Stiphout   13- 4617.0    2- 6621.1             14- 1466.0    3- 2272.0
2241 Luud van de Boog  14- 4609.9    2- 5132.7             15- 1393.1    2- 1659.8
2241 J. Berkers        15- 4404.7    4- 4680.2             29-  774.4    6-  768.6
2204 M.H.A. van Hoof   16- 4374.3    6- 4930.4             36-  247.1   10-  414.2
2241 H. Schepers       17- 4338.6    3- 5101.2               -            -
2201 H. van de Aa      18- 3561.1    3- 3923.9             17- 1291.9    3- 1228.2
2201 L. Vulders        19- 3451.8    4- 3024.1             33-  444.7    5-  287.3
2204 J.G.H. Barten     20- 3227.5    7- 4230.8             37-  232.4   11-  401.2



 DUIFKAMPIOENEN  STAND OVERNACHTFOND

   NR  NAAM                    PLAATS            RINGNR  PRYZEN  PUNTEN

    1  J.TH.M. Meulendijks   Helmond             74086013   4    3372.2
    2  P. van der Aa         Bakel               64054361   3    2854.8
    3  Comb J. Keunen & Zn   Helmond             72050578   3    2362.8
    4  A. van Rhee           Beek en Donk        84119127   3    2313.4
    5  J. Berkers            Helmond             84123985   2    2111.0
    6  J.M.G. Adriaans       Helmond             93948582   3    2103.0
    7  P. van der Aa         Bakel               73745564   2    2037.3
    8  J.M.G. Adriaans       Helmond             71348062   3    2031.0
    9  J. van Hoof           Stiphout (Helmond)  61289658   2    2018.6
   10  J.TH.M. Meulendijks   Helmond             73744955   2    2010.6

 PUNTENOVERZICHT         DD : 29/07/11  BESTEMMING : Dax 2011           UNION HELMOND

     STAND OVERNACHTFOND

                       ----ONAANGEWEZEN DUIVEN------   --------AANGEWEZEN 1 DUIF--------
VER.  NAAM             UNION HELMOND  VERENIGING          UNION HELMOND   VERENIGING

2201 J.TH.M. Meulendi   1-11628.6    1-12497.2              1- 3337.9    1- 3772.3
2204 H. Coolen          5- 7758.9    2- 8549.4              2- 2491.3    1- 2714.6
2249 J.M.G. Adriaans    3- 9170.2    2- 8310.2              3- 2475.9    2- 1803.2
2249 W. van de Heuvel   2-10737.8    1-10638.8              4- 2379.6    1- 1958.6
2241 J.W. Mikesz        6- 7213.2    1- 8925.9              5- 2349.9    1- 2625.2
2204 Fr. van Wel        7- 6381.0    3- 6897.3              6- 2282.9    3- 2215.3
2240 Comb J. Keunen &   9- 5811.0    1- 7771.3              7- 2110.3    1- 2999.3
2204 H. Barten         21- 3032.1    8- 3340.1              8- 2057.7    2- 2300.9
2201 J. van Hoof       12- 4764.7    2- 4176.3              9- 2018.6    2- 1675.2
2240 R. van de Wester  23- 2854.8    4- 4636.6             10- 1682.7    4- 2261.3
2240 H. van de Kimmen  22- 2953.9    3- 5302.2             11- 1656.7    2- 2620.9
2250 H. van Bijsterve   8- 5895.5    1- 9432.4             12- 1616.2    1- 2604.4
2204 M. de Groot       11- 5244.4    5- 5468.0             13- 1581.5    4- 1451.5
2240 H. van Stiphout   13- 4617.0    2- 6621.1             14- 1466.0    3- 2272.0
2241 Luud van de Boog  14- 4609.9    2- 5132.7             15- 1393.1    2- 1659.8
2204 A. van Rhee       26- 2313.4   11- 2329.9             16- 1345.3    5- 1337.8
2201 H. van de Aa      18- 3561.1    3- 3923.9             17- 1291.9    3- 1228.2
2240 J. Henraat        36- 1227.5    6- 2074.3             18- 1227.5    5- 2074.3
2204 P. van der Aa      4- 9106.4    1- 9973.0             19- 1167.5    6- 1258.2
2241 Toon&Annelies Di  37- 1083.0    9- 1083.0             20- 1083.0    4- 1083.0



 PUNTENOVERZICHT         DD : 29/07/11  BESTEMMING : Dax 2011           UNION HELMOND

     STAND OVERNACHTFOND

                       ------AANGEWEZEN 2 DUIVEN--     --------AANGEWEZEN 4 DUIVEN------
VER.  NAAM             UNION HELMOND  VERENIGING          UNION HELMOND   VERENIGING

2201 J.TH.M. Meulendi   1- 7748.4    1- 8553.8              1-10932.4    1-12636.5
2204 P. van der Aa      2- 5210.9    1- 5449.9              3- 8862.8    1-10061.5
2250 H. van Bijsterve   3- 4825.1    1- 7581.3              6- 5895.5    1- 9867.4
2204 H. Coolen          4- 4519.5    2- 4635.5              5- 6820.4    2- 7019.3
2249 W. van de Heuvel   5- 4508.2    1- 3045.9              2- 9321.7    1- 6625.5
2241 J.W. Mikesz        6- 3467.3    1- 4577.5              9- 4381.1    1- 6212.5
2249 J.M.G. Adriaans    7- 3323.1    2- 1803.2              4- 7252.7    2- 3696.9
2204 H. Barten          8- 3032.1    3- 3340.1             16- 3032.1    6- 3340.1
2201 J. van Hoof        9- 2994.9    3- 2443.2              8- 4869.2    2- 4037.5
2240 Comb J. Keunen &  10- 2982.4    2- 4369.3              7- 5212.3    1- 6971.0
2240 H. van de Kimmen  11- 2953.9    1- 4660.8             14- 3516.4    3- 5562.5
2240 H. van Stiphout   12- 2458.5    3- 4240.1             12- 3952.5    2- 5700.4
2204 A. Barten         13- 2455.1    4- 2521.9             19- 2607.0    8- 2521.9
2204 M. de Groot       14- 2285.2    7- 2022.3             10- 4223.1    4- 4070.2
2204 Fr. van Wel       15- 2282.9    5- 2215.3             15- 3147.2    5- 3479.5
2241 Luud van de Boog  16- 2202.7    2- 2561.1             17- 2988.3    3- 4030.6
2201 H. van de Aa      17- 2108.3    2- 2661.6             22- 2391.8    3- 2882.2
2204 J.G.M. Mens       18- 2071.0    8- 1988.7             24- 2281.8    9- 2340.4
2240 Comb Gerrits & H  19- 1945.5    5- 2984.3             28- 1945.5    5- 2984.3
2241 H. Schepers       20- 1886.0    3- 2214.4             13- 3683.5    2- 4767.8

 PUNTENOVERZICHT         DD : 29/07/11  BESTEMMING : Dax 2011           UNION HELMOND

     STAND OVERNACHTFOND

                       ------AANGEWEZEN 2 DUIVEN--     --------AANGEWEZEN 4 DUIVEN------
VER.  NAAM             UNION HELMOND  VERENIGING          UNION HELMOND   VERENIGING

2201 J.TH.M. Meulendi   1- 7748.4    1- 8553.8              1-10932.4    1-12636.5
2249 W. van de Heuvel   5- 4508.2    1- 3045.9              2- 9321.7    1- 6625.5
2204 P. van der Aa      2- 5210.9    1- 5449.9              3- 8862.8    1-10061.5
2249 J.M.G. Adriaans    7- 3323.1    2- 1803.2              4- 7252.7    2- 3696.9
2204 H. Coolen          4- 4519.5    2- 4635.5              5- 6820.4    2- 7019.3
2250 H. van Bijsterve   3- 4825.1    1- 7581.3              6- 5895.5    1- 9867.4
2240 Comb J. Keunen &  10- 2982.4    2- 4369.3              7- 5212.3    1- 6971.0
2201 J. van Hoof        9- 2994.9    3- 2443.2              8- 4869.2    2- 4037.5
2241 J.W. Mikesz        6- 3467.3    1- 4577.5              9- 4381.1    1- 6212.5
2204 M. de Groot       14- 2285.2    7- 2022.3             10- 4223.1    4- 4070.2
2204 J.G.H. Barten     23- 1727.6    6- 2188.2             11- 3991.2    3- 5124.3
2240 H. van Stiphout   12- 2458.5    3- 4240.1             12- 3952.5    2- 5700.4
2241 H. Schepers       20- 1886.0    3- 2214.4             13- 3683.5    2- 4767.8
2240 H. van de Kimmen  11- 2953.9    1- 4660.8             14- 3516.4    3- 5562.5
2204 Fr. van Wel       15- 2282.9    5- 2215.3             15- 3147.2    5- 3479.5
2204 H. Barten          8- 3032.1    3- 3340.1             16- 3032.1    6- 3340.1
2241 Luud van de Boog  16- 2202.7    2- 2561.1             17- 2988.3    3- 4030.6
2240 R. van de Wester  21- 1857.7    4- 3058.6             18- 2854.8    4- 4636.6
2204 A. Barten         13- 2455.1    4- 2521.9             19- 2607.0    8- 2521.9
2201 L. Vulders        38-  444.7    5-  287.3             20- 2604.6    4- 2422.4



    UNION HELMOND           GENERAAL OVERNACHTFOND

  LIDNR.   NAAM                 PLAATS              --ONAANGEWEZEN---  -AANGEWEZEN-    ---TOTAAL---

  22010662 J.TH.M. Meulendijks  Helmond                1-  5909.1       1-  4544.5       1- 10453.6
  22041219 P. van der Aa        Bakel                  3-  5240.4       2-  3691.7       2-  8932.1
  22490460 W. van de Heuvel     Helmond                2-  5498.1       3-  3084.8       3-  8582.9
  22490524 J.M.G. Adriaans      Helmond                4-  4977.6       6-  2575.2       4-  7552.8
  22500171 H. van Bijsterveld   Mierlo                 6-  4502.3       4-  2768.6       5-  7270.9
  22040213 H. Coolen            Aarle-Rixtel           5-  4542.2       5-  2673.1       6-  7215.3
  22411016 J.W. Mikesz          Helmond                7-  4100.6       7-  2129.7       7-  6230.3
  22409105 Comb J. Keunen & Zn  Helmond               10-  3797.2       8-  2032.8       8-  5830.0
  22010611 J. van Hoof          Stiphout (Helmond)    11-  3559.4       9-  2019.6       9-  5579.0
  22040949 M. de Groot          Beek en Donk           9-  3876.9      11-  1592.3      10-  5469.2




